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연도 빈도 퍼센트 누적퍼센트

1913 1 0.005 0.005

1918 1 0.005 0.010

1929 1 0.005 0.015

1931 2 0.010 0.025

1932 7 0.035 0.061

1959 1 0.005 0.066

1960 2 0.010 0.076

1961 2 0.010 0.086

1962 9 0.046 0.131

1963 3 0.015 0.147

1964 4 0.020 0.167

1965 8 0.040 0.207

1966 6 0.030 0.238

1967 11 0.056 0.293

1968 15 0.076 0.369

1969 6 0.030 0.399

1970 19 0.096 0.496

1971 22 0.111 0.607

1972 14 0.071 0.678

1973 24 0.121 0.799

1974 24 0.121 0.920

1975 28 0.142 1.062

1976 27 0.137 1.198

1977 33 0.167 1.365

1978 55 0.278 1.643

1979 37 0.187 1.830

1980 60 0.303 2.134

1981 82 0.415 2.548

1982 113 0.571 3.120

1983 105 0.531 3.651

1984 126 0.637 4.288

1985 141 0.713 5.001

1986 188 0.951 5.951

1987 201 1.016 6.967

1988 259 1.310 8.277

1989 310 1.567 9.844

1990 338 1.709 11.553
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1991 323 1.633 13.186

1992 427 2.159 15.345

1993 512 2.589 17.934

1994 580 2.933 20.867

1995 688 3.479 24.345

1996 857 4.333 28.678

1997 1,171 5.921 34.599

1998 1,471 7.438 42.037

1999 1,642 8.302 50.339

2000 1,698 8.585 58.924

2001 1,782 9.010 67.934

2002 1,976 9.991 77.925

2003 2,153 10.886 88.811

2004 1,813 9.167 97.978

2005 399 2.017 99.995

2006 1 0.005 100.000

합계 19,778 100.000
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